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Date of survey
Survey method

Target population
Sample size

Effective response rate

Sampling error

Weighting method

Contact Information

Naming stage Rating stage

14-15/4/2020 16-17/4/2020
Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers

Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18+

506 (including 254 landline and 252 500 (including 251 landline and 249 mobile
mobile samples) samples)

68.5% 61.6%

Sampling error of ratings not more than +/-3.2 at 95% conf. level

Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from
“Mid-year population for 2018, while the educational attainment (highest level
attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution came from “Women
and Men in Hong Kong - Key Statistics (2018 Edition)”.



Survey Topic

Popularity of political groups
Top 10 political groups - Naming
Top 10 political groups - Rating



Survey result - Popularity of political groups

Top 10 political groups — Naming

Rank

1

10

11

12

Political group

Democratic Alliance for the Betterment
and Progress of Hong Kong

Democratic Party
Civic Party
Liberal Party
Hong Kong Federation of Trade Unions
The League of Social Democrats
New People’s Party
Demosisto

Labour Party

Business and Professionals Alliance for
Hong Kong

People Power

Hong Kong Association for Democracy
and People's Livelihood

2-3/9/2019

60%
55%
33%
26%
23%
10%
19%
16%
10%
8%
9%

8%

14-15/4/2020

62%
62%
44%
29%
27%
18%
17%
12%
11%
10%
9%

8%

Change
A 2%
AG%*
Al11%*
A 3%
A 4%
AB%*
V2%
V4%
A 1%

A 3%

Change in ranking

A?
Vi

Vi

A3

* Significant change



Survey result - Popularity of political groups

SECABRILE - SAER (R )
Naming rates of Political Groups — Combined (per poll)
(10/2015 — 4/2020%)
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Survey result - Popularity of political groups

Top 10 political groups - Rating

Political group 3-4/9/2019  16-17/4/2020 Change
Demosisto 45.2 43.1 V21
Democratic Party 44.6 42.9 vi7

Hong Kong Association for Democracy

and People's Livelihood B B B

People Power 42.5 40.0 V25

Civic Party 45.1 39.4 V57*
The League of Social Democrats 39.5 39.0 V0.5
Liberal Party 37.6 37.7 A0l

T progressof Hong Kong | 268 3.2 As4*
Hong Kong Federation of Trade Unions 28.5 32.0 A35
New People’s Party 28.8 29.7 AQ9

Record
Record low since Apr. 2016
Record low since Apr. 2019

Record low since Apr. 2018

Record low since Apr. 2019
All-time record low since May 2006
Record low since Apr. 2019
Record high since Apr. 2019

Record high since Apr. 2019

Record high since Apr. 2019
Record high since Apr. 2019

Labour Party

Business and Professionals Alliance for
Hong Kong

* Significant change



Survey result - Popularity of political groups

BBUEERRRT - $FEER (EXKEH)
Ratings of Political Groups — Combined (per poll)
(9/1991 - 4/2020)
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